

**POCSO case no. 11 / 2025**  
**CNR No.WBUD05-000193-2024**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)**

**Order no. 50 / Date 10-02-2026**

Today is the date fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons on C/B, two accused persons, namely, Firoz and Salauddin are present by filing hazira and another accused person Ajhar is absent by filing a petition u/s 355 of BNSS.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present with two witnesses, the V.G and the mother of the VG.

Ld Advocate is present representing the accused person.

The petition u/s 355 of BNSS is hereby allowed on condition that the accused petitioner shall not challenge his identity.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

The mother of the victim girl and the victim girl have been examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W. 1 and PW- 2 respectively.

In course of evidence of P.W. 1 and PW-2, the written complaint, signature of P.W. 1 on the seizure list dated 04.02.2025, three signatures of P.W. 1 on the medical documents, signature of P.W. 1 on the seizure list dated 07.02.2025 and the statement of the V.G. recorded under section 164 Cr.P.C. are marked as Exbt.P-1/P.W.1, Exbt. P2/ P.W. 1, Exbt. P3/ PW 1, Exbt. P-4/ P.W. 1 and Exbt.P5/PW-2 respectively. No more witness is present today.

Fix 11-02-2026 for appearance and further evidence.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur