

POCSO case no. 11 / 2025
CNR No.WBUD05-000193-2025
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order no. 51 / Date 11-02-2026

Today is the date fixed for appearance and evidence.

All the three accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present with one witness, the CSW-13.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

The investigating officer, CSW-13 has been examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW- 3.

In course of evidence of P.W.3, the endorsement of R.O. on the written complaint, the formal FIR, the rough sketch map with index, the seizure list dated 04-02-2025, the seizure list dated 07-02-2025 and carbon copy of the seizure list dated 16-02-2025 are marked as Exbt.P-1/1/P.W.3, Exbt. P6/ P.W.3, Exbt. P7/ PW3, Exbt. P-2/1 P.W. 3, Exbt. P4/1/PW-3 and Exbt.P8/PW-3 respectively.

No more witness is present today.

Fix 20-02-2026 for appearance and rest witnesses.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Sessions Judge,
Special Court (POCSO Act)
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl Sessions Judge,
Special Court (POCSO Act)
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur