



POCSO Case No.11/ 2025
CNR No.WBUD05-000193-2025
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order No. 56
Dated : 21-04-2026

Today is the date fixed for examination of accused persons u/s. 313 Cr.P.C.

All the three accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld Spl. P P is present. Ld Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

All the three accused persons are examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C and their examination are recorded in separate sheets which are kept with the record.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons submitted that he would adduce no evidence. Hence, evidence for the defence is hereby closed.

Fix 22-04-2026 for argument.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Sessions Judge,
cum Special Judge (POCSO ACT),
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Addl Sessions Judge,
cum Special Judge (POCSO ACT),
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.